FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 11-09-1998



100873700

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

10/9/98.

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Month Day Year			
Name CONCEPTS IN HEALTHCARE, INC. (06/25/98)			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MASSACHUSETTS			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1 Becton Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes New Jersey 07417-1880 City State/Country Zip Code			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
XX Corporation Association Association Association			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
6			
\$ 55 \$ 22			
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time of reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Infognation Figer, Washington,		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. See and commission space of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 2021 information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2231			

11/06/1998 SBURDIG 00000089 021666 1870134

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0231

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Marian and the second			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 201-847-7124				
Name [DAVINA M. BOWMAN			
Address (line 1)	1) BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY			
Address (line 2)	1 Becton Drive			
Address (line 3)	3) Franklin Lakes, N.J. 07417-1880			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [75/393196] [1,870,134]				
75/39344	4			
			<u> </u>	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 021666				
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No XX	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
DAVI	NA M. BOWMAN	Davina Doroma	lu 10/5/98	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONCEPTS IN HEALTHCARE, INC., (CONCEPTS) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and located at 171 Main Street, Suite 203, Ashland, Massachusetts, 01721 owns the Service Marks listed on the attachment hereto (the Service Marks) which forms part of this assignment:

and, WHEREAS, BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY (BECTON) a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey, 07417-1880, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the said Service Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by BECTON to CONCEPTS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONCEPTS, by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer, set over, release and quitclaim to BECTON, all the worldwide right, title and interest in the said Service Marks including all right, title and interest in and to the applications and registration listed on the attachment hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Service Marks to be held and enjoyed for BECTON'S own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CONCEPTS if this assignment and sale had not been made, said assignment to be effective as of June 15, 1998.

In testimony whereof, CONCEPTS, has caused this Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer thereof and its corporate seal affixed hereto.

CONCEPTS IN HEALTHCARE, INC.

BY: Komas Wikloghes Jo.

Name: Thomas W. Hughes, Jr.

Title: President

State of MASSACHASLIYS

County of NORFOLK)

On Isil day of June , personally appeared Thomas W. Hughes, Jr., and acknowledged that he executed the above assignment on behalf of the assignor and

pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public / Notary Public / 12/4/03

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0233**

<u>ATTACHMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT FROM:

CONCEPTS IN HEALTHCARE, INC.

TO:

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

SERVICE MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

RENEWAL DUE

MUE

1,870,134

December 27, 2004

MATERIAL USE EVALUATION

SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

SERVICE MARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

TOTAL COST MANAGEMENT

75/393196

November 20, 1997

TCM

75/393444

November 20, 1997

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/1998 REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0234